	FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 05 - 14 - 1998 (Rev 6-53)	VER SHEET RECEIVED DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
,	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoft P08A/REV01	Plant on 1701 1 000
	Tab settings → → ▼ 100710416	RECEIPT ACCUING DIV
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): William E. Bessey Joseph S.W. Haas Gerald Peter Rumierz	Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.     Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Heechst Celanese Corporation
Ì	Clinton Dale Felton	Address: 30 Independence Boulevard
٥	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
9	3. Nature of conveyance:	
6	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
N	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Warren State/Prov.: NJ
8	Other	Country: USA ZIP: 07059
	Execution Date: <u>3/30/98</u> ; <u>3/25/98</u> ; <u>3/25/98</u> ; <u>4/2/98</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
	<ol> <li>Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application,</li> </ol>	, the execution date of the application is:
	Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
	08/976,650 11/24/97	
	Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	☐ Yes ☒ No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1
	Name: James L. McGinnis	
- 1	Registration No. 34,387	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	Address: Hoechst Celanese Corporation	☐ Enclosed
	86 Morris Avenue	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	City: Summit State/Prov.: NJ Country: USA ZIP: 07901	8. Deposit account number:  03-1152  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  James L. McGinnis	ation is true and correct and any attached only attached o
	Name of Person Signing	
{	Total number of pages including	Ŭ   6   <b>8</b>

Docket No. 1608
Serial No. 08/976,650
Filing Date Nov. 24, 1997

## **ASSIGNMENT**

**WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED**, William E. Bessey, Joseph S.W. Haas, Gerald Peter Rumierz, Clinton Dale Felton

citizen(s) of the United States, respectively

residing at 7159 Windyrush Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28266; 3615 Park Road, Charlotte, North Carolina 28209; 4024 Windward Drive, Tega Cay, South Carolina 29715; 3700 Barclay Downs Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina, in the United States, respectively

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

RIGID FIBER NETWORK STRUCTURES HAVING IMPROVED POST-YIELD DIMENSIONAL RECOVERY, METHOD OF MAKING SAME, AND ARTICLES INCORPORATING SAME

Docket No. 1608 said APPLICATION filed November 24, 1997, and

WHEREAS, HOECHST CELANESE CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, U.S.A. having an office at 30 Independence Boulevard, Warren, New Jersey 07059 (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 9155 FRAME: 0935

## IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite her/his (their) name.

Date_	3-30-98	W. Chant Rossus	(LS)
		William E. Bessey	
Date	3-25-98	pospo d. N. Hors	(LS)
		Joseph S.W. Haas	,
Date	3-25-98	Gentleten tum.	(LS)
		Gerald Peter Rumierz	
Date_	4-2-98	Clinta Dale Fella	(LS)
		Clinton Dale Felton	_
Date			(LS)

North Carolin.
State of New Jersey )
ss
County of Union Michile Links

On  $\mathcal{W}$  of  $\mathcal{S}$  of  $\mathcal{S}$  ,  $\mathcal{S}$  of  $\mathcal{S}$  , before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared

William E. Bessey

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Whola w mitches

My Commission Expires March 27, 2001

Page 2 of 5

PATENT REEL: 9155 FRAME: 0936 State of North Carolina ) ss County of Mecklenburg )

On March 25,1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared

Joseph S.W. Haas

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

My Commission Expires March 4, 2003

Page 3 of 5

State of North Carolina)
) ss
County of Mecklenburg)

On March 25, 1998 , before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared

## Gerald Peter Rumierz

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Lorsh L. Smith. Notary Public

My Commission Expires March 4, 2003

Page 4 of 5

PATENT REEL: 9155 FRAME: 0938

State of North Carolina	) ) ss
County of Brunswick	)

On April = 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared

Clinton Dale Felton

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Edu B Caudell
Notary Public

My Commission Expires 10-14-98

Page 5 of 5